Ewilleans Rd # 199

January 15, 1968

Mr. Francis L. Greiner, City Clerk City of San Jose First and Mission Streets San Jose, California 95110

Subject: Agreement with City of San Jose For Payment of Costs Improvements of Williams Road (near Oakmont Place)

Dear Mr. Greiner:

Enclosed you will find (2) fully executed copies of an agreement between the County of Santa Clara and the party (ies) named above. The Board of Supervisors at its regularly scheduled meeting on <u>January 15, 1968</u> approved this agreement on behalf of the County.

The enclosed copies are for your records.

Very truly yours,

JEAN PULLAN, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Ву ____

Deputy Clerk

JP: jc

Encl.

No. 4

WHITE	- Controll	er 🛛
CANARY	- County	Executive
PINK	— Central	Service of
GOLD. ROI	County	Engineer
GREEN	— File	-

No			 	
Јов No			 	
Change	Order	No		

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS SANTA CLARA COUNTY

DATE January 15, 1968

The following contract was awarded or change order was approved by the Board of Supervisors at a meeting held:

·		January 15				, <u>19</u> 68	
							Inprovements
of W	illians Road	near Calmon	t Place				10
For the	amount of \$,837.50 🖛 (Estimat	e)			
Contrac	ctor						
Comple	tion Date						
Budget	Item				(for Co	nt r ol	ler's use)

JEAN PULLAN Clerk of the Board

AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT OF COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS OF WILLIAMS ROAD NEAR OAKMONT PLACE

10a 32314

City Cleark

THE FOLLOWING is an agreement between the County of Santa Clara, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter called "County," and the City of San Jose, a municipal corporation of the State of California, hereinafter called "City;"

WHEREAS, City and County wish to improve Williams Road near Oakmont Place (herein for convenience referred to as "said project") by widening and constructing necessary appurtenances to the foregoing improvement; and

WHEREAS, the construction cost of that part of the improvement existing within the jurisdiction of the "County" is estimated to be two thousand eight hundred thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents (\$2,837.50);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of their mutual promises, covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto do hereby agree as follows:

1. City shall prepare plans and specifications for the construction of said project and shall submit said plans and specifications to County for approval;

2. City agrees to require any contractor engaged to construct said project to take out and maintain in full force and effect during the construction of said project public liability and property damage insurance in form and limits of liability acceptable to County, insuring County and its employees from and against loss, cost or expense arising out of or in any way connected with the construction of said project;

3. Payment

copy to P. Wha 1-23-68

(a) Within thirty (30 days after approval by County

JAN 1 5 1968 B

1. <u>1. 1</u>. 1. 1.

and the second secon o for a conservice de tradición de la constructiva y para conservice de la conservición de Canol de Canol de C and the second and the state of the second second second to present a strange sector shall be an an and the large sector

en en la servicia de la la la companya de la compan (" it is a start of the start o a to nto Additional and the telephone of a star star in the part of the second second second second second second

ನ್ನು ಸಂಘಟನೆಗೆ ಆಟ್ ಮುಂಗ್ ಸಮ್ಮಾನ್ಯಾನ್ಸ್ ಆಗ್ರೆಡ್ ಗ್ರಾಮ್ಮಾನ್ ವಿಧಿಯ ಸಮ್ಮಾನ್ಗಳು ಮುಂಗ್ ಸಮ್ಮಾನ್ ಸ್ಟಾಮ್ಮಾನ್ ಸಮ್ಮಾನ್ ಸಂ an in the president of the state of the second s * (*),2 TI (By)

and and a constituents of the constitution of the favoration of the constraints of the second second second sec ೆ ಅತ್ಯಾತಿ ಇವೆದೂ ಎಂದಿ ಬೆಳ್ಳಗಳ ಎಂದಿದ್ದರು. ಪ್ರಾದೇಶವಾಗಿ ಪ್ರಾದೇಶವಾಗಿದ್ದರು ಮತ್ತು ಬದ್ಧ ಅವಾಗಿಗಳು in clip in the sec

s the constructed filler and bet specified on the filler of the filler o i ju je na v Zeli je u jedno za stalovena i Zaberna i zmeliče prije politika u zaklada politik politik politik all marsh and shares at well and the

, zeriz ekkendek elekende data musiken jime data ozer ozersek in gzlade . 🔉 the dates of the operation of all states of the tradition of the provident ing an in the stability of the second state of the instance of the state of the state of the state of the state en l'he ar e ser e tha ' shi a des ni ann seas a da anna seas a seas a e sentende el parte e vez en entre de la companya de la trabajo de la parte de la parte de la parte de la parte ARA-10 ATMAS where the second of the second AQ YTNUOD

. . . .

· Summer . : z tret

DEC II II ST WILLE

of said plans and specifications, County shall pay to City the sum of two thousand eight hundred thirty-seven dollars and fifty cents (\$2,837.50) as County's full and final share of the cost of the above described project;

(b) As used in this agreement, the term "construction cost" of said project shall mean the sum total of all the costs incurred and expenditures made by City, including but not limited to engineering costs and expenses, costs and expenses of preparation of plans and specifications, costs and expenses for inspection, publication, advertising and printing, cost of the construction contract awarded by City for the construction of said project, cost of extra work authorized by City, and cost of all materials not included in the contract price of said construction contract;

4. <u>Termination</u>. In the event City does not accomplish said work on or before July 1, 1968, this agreement shall terminate ipso facto upon said date and shall be of no further force or effect, and City will thereupon immediately repay to County all amounts previously paid by County to City as County's share of the construction cost of the project described herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

By

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

JEAN PULLAN, Clerk Board of Supervisors

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy County Counsel

ATTEST City Clerk

CITY OF SAN OSE Munic Noal ior Ma

City Manager

county of santa clara



TRANSMITTAL MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DATE: January 5, 1968

S.D.

FOR: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA OF _______ January 15 ______, 1968_____

FROM: STEFFANI, DESIGN, PUBLIC WORKS

TITLE: AGREEMENT FOR PAYMENT OF COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS OF WILLIAMS ROAD NEAR OAKMONT PLACE

DESCRIPTION:

The City of San Jose is in the process of improving Williams Road in the vicinity of Oakmont Place. In this area approximately 180 feet of Williams Road lies within the jurisdiction of the County.

The estimated cost to the County for improving the 180 feet of road is approximately \$2,800.00.

Approval is recommended.

JAMES T. POTT, COUNTY ENGINEER

PAGE of

ECS:WW:vlh

	AGENDA DATA
	DATE: ITEM NO:
	BOARD ACTION
、 •	JAN 1,5 1968 B

755 REV 10/65.

APPROVED:

